

Minute Order City of South Lake Tahoe

City Council Tuesday, June 6, 2023 at 9:00 am City Hall - 1901 Lisa Maloff Way, South Lake Tahoe

By the order of the City of South Lake Tahoe City Council:

Public Hearing

15. Continued Snow Removal Equipment Purchase Funded through the Existing County Service Area No. 3 Parcel Assessment

Action: Moved/Seconded: Bass/Wallace

Yes: Bass, Creegan, Friedrich, Robbins, and Wallace

No: none

Action: Passed Motion 2023-049 directing the City Clerk to prepare and submit a Minute Order, including public comment regarding the current \$20 parcel assessment for snow removal equipment, to the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors.

City Council provide direction to staff to bring back a future agenda item providing information on a potential ballot measure to increase parcel assessment fee consistent with inflation.

Public Comment: 1. Ed Mosur - raising tax is justified

Certification:

I, Susan Blankenship, City Clerk for the City of South Lake Tahoe, do hereby certify that the above is true and correct action taken by the City of South Lake Tahoe City Council on June 6, 2023.

Dated: June 7, 2023

Susan Blankenship, City Clerk

City of South Lake Tahoe

The presence of electronic signature certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy as approved by the South Lake Tahoe City Council.